The H5530F series is the newest addition to the SimPlex line of electro-mechanical actuators. Three thrust capacities are
available, 150 lb, 300 lb, and 500 lb. The 150 lb, F1 actuator is bolt interchangeable with, and replaces the predecessor
H5530D and H5530E actuators.
The H5530F family of actuators are available with the H3184 servo center. The H3184 servo center sensor mounts directly to
the actuator and is adjustable through most of the usable stroke.
The F series was designed to prevent backdriving up to the rated capacity of the actuator. F1 (150 lb thrust) and F3 (300 lb
thrust) are driven by SimPlex H6416 and H6421 controllers. The more powerful F5 (500 lb thrust) is driven by the H6425
controller or H6340 drive.

  H6425-ACTEXT-15 15' extension cable
Weight: 12-20 lb
MODEL No. CODING
 H5530F
Output Thrust
 1 = 150#
 3 = 300#
 5 = 500#
Stop Tube Length (prevent full extend)
 XX = reduces stroke extension by X.X"
Stroke
 03 = 3"
 05 = 5"
 06 = 6"
 09 = 9"
 12 = 12"
Bulletin 10051-15.00
Page 4
Servo Center Option
SC = servo center
Blank = no servo center
Clevis Bracket
    H5530-401 H0184-38-080
CB .624  (15.8) 3/4  (19.1)
CD 7/16 (11.1) 1/2  (12.7)
CW 3/8  (9.5) 1/2  (12.7)
DD .30 (7.6) 13/32 (10.3)
E 21/4 (57.2) 31/2 (88.9)
F 3/8 (9.5) 1/2 (12.7)
FL 1 (25.4) 11/2 (38.1)
LR 5/8 (15.9) 3/4 (19.1)
M 3/8 (9.5) 1/2 (12.7)
MR 1/2 (12.7) 5/8 (15.9)
R 1.75 (44.5) 2.55 (64.8)
Load Capacity lb. o 3600 7300
M 25
FL
F
LR
R
E
CW CB CW
CD +.004
      +.002
R
E
MR
DD dia.
4 holes
/
Stop Tube Length (prevent full retract)
 XX = reduces stroke retraction by X.X"
Fives North American Combustion, Inc.
Guiding Systems
4455 EAST 71st STREET, CLEVELAND, OH 44105 USA
Tel: 216.271.6000          Fax: 216.641.7852
email: fna.guiding@fi vesgroup.com  www.fi vesgroup.com/fi vesna